BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

Procurement of Various Supplies and Equipment for the 

Aerial Fiber Optic Connection of Main & PPC Campus, and 
Network Equipment upgrade 

1) The Western Philippines University, through the Fund 164-2026 intends to 

apply the sum of Three million five hundred seventeen thousand four 
hundred twenty pesos (Php3,517,420.00) being the ABC to payments under 
the contract for Procurement of Various Supplies and Equipment for the 
Aerial Fiber Optic Connection of Main & PPC Campus, and Network 
Equipment upgrade with Project Identification No.: Goods-2026-003. 
Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

[...]

Campus, and Network Equipment upgrade with Project 
Identification No.: Goods-2026-003. 

1.2  The number of lot(s): one (1) lot 
2 The Funding Source is:   

2.1 The GoP through the source of funding as indicated below for Fund 

164-2026 in the amount of Three million five hundred 
seventeen thousand four hundred twenty pesos 
(Php3,517,420.00). 

2.2 The source of funding is:   

a) NGA, the General Appropriations Act or Special Appropriations. 

3.1 No further instructions. 

5.2 Foreign Bidders, except those falling under ITB Clause 5.2(b), may not 
participate in this Project.